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Kategorie 5, Turnerinnen 
 

Rg Name / Vorname Jg Verein BO SR SP RE Total A 

1 Delacour Gwennaëlle 96 Team Agrès Val-de-Ruz 9.35 9.50 8.60 9.90 37.35 G 

2 Joho Ladina 97 Gym Center Emme 9.30 9.15 9.25 9.60 37.30 S 

3 Christen Lara 97 Getu Büren an der Aare 8.95 9.40 9.30 9.45 37.10 B 

4 Schwerdtel Astrid 97 BTV Bern 9.25 9.05 9.15 9.60 37.05 * 

5 Hurni Michèle 97 Getu Brügg 9.30 9.45 9.00 9.25 37.00 * 

6 Kälin Sabrina 96 TV Kirchlindach 9.15 9.30 9.30 9.15 36.90 * 

7 Rentsch Vera 97 Getu Brügg 9.10 9.55 9.05 9.15 36.85 * 

8 Wallau Alina 98 BTV Bern 9.55 8.90 9.00 9.30 36.75 * 

9 Choffat Chloé 96 Team Agrès Val-de-Ruz 9.40 9.10 9.00 9.20 36.70 * 

10 Aeberhard Selina 97 BTV Bern 9.30 9.30 8.85 9.25 36.70 * 

11 Heiniger Julia 98 Gym Center Emme 9.25 9.10 9.15 9.10 36.60 * 

12 Chanson Léna 97 Team Agrès Val-de-Ruz 9.15 9.25 9.00 9.20 36.60 * 

13 Racine Fabienne 93 Getu Brügg 8.95 9.25 8.90 9.45 36.55 * 

14 Bönzli Angela 93 TV Lyss 9.25 9.45 8.75 9.00 36.45 * 

15 Kilchhofer Jessica 96 Getu Brügg 8.90 9.30 9.00 9.20 36.40 * 

16 Zingg Michelle 97 TV Lyss 9.25 9.10 8.80 9.25 36.40 * 

17 Schürch Bess 97 BTV Bern 9.15 8.80 8.85 9.50 36.30 * 

18 Mangione Romina 98 BTV Bern 8.90 9.15 8.75 9.50 36.30 * 

19 Roht Livia 95 TV Lyss 9.10 9.20 8.65 9.35 36.30 * 

20 Lobsiger Livia 95 Getu Brügg 9.20 9.15 8.65 9.30 36.30 * 

21 Egger Katia 97 BTV Bern 8.95 9.10 9.00 9.25 36.30 * 

22 Santoro Dunia 94 FSG St-Imier 9.20 9.00 8.85 9.25 36.30 * 

23 Mäder Carole 96 TV Stettlen 8.75 9.30 9.10 9.10 36.25 * 

24 Lehmann Nina 96 Getu Büren an der Aare 8.85 9.00 8.85 9.50 36.20 * 

25 Gerber Lisa Valérie 95 TV Frutigen 9.00 9.25 9.00 8.90 36.15 * 

26 Horisberger Alana 97 Getu Büren an der Aare 9.20 9.50 9.30 8.10 36.10 * 

27 Nowak Noemi 96 BTV Bern 8.60 9.35 8.75 9.40 36.10 * 

28 Riesen Leila 96 TV Zweisimmen 8.90 9.30 8.75 9.15 36.10 * 

29 Christinat Alison 96 Team Agrès Val-de-Ruz 9.15 9.10 8.55 9.30 36.10 * 

30 Bieri Antje 95 TV Zweisimmen 9.40 9.55 8.70 8.35 36.00 * 

31 Bernhard Patrizia 96 TV Kirchberg 9.05 9.15 9.25 8.55 36.00 * 

32 Frutiger Nina 97 Getu Meiringen 9.05 8.80 9.10 9.05 36.00 * 

33 Kipfer Steffi 97 Getu Spiez-Einigen 9.10 8.70 9.10 9.00 35.90 * 

34 Gosteli Melissa 96 Getu Brügg 9.10 9.15 8.55 9.05 35.85 * 

35 Eggenberg Anna Lena 96 TV Stettlen 8.85 9.05 8.95 9.00 35.85 * 

36 Stöckler Vivien 97 BTV Bern 8.90 8.70 8.65 9.45 35.70 * 

37 Zingg Anja 96 TV Lyss 9.15 8.65 8.55 9.30 35.65 * 

38 Meichtry Laura 95 TV Lyss 9.00 9.00 8.75 8.85 35.60 * 

39 Fankhauser Damaris 96 BTV Bern 8.90 8.75 8.70 9.20 35.55 * 

40 Gehri Nina 96 TV Thun-Strättligen 8.90 9.00 8.80 8.80 35.50 * 

41 Ruchat Jessica 98 Team Agrès Val-de-Ruz 8.85 9.15 8.75 8.65 35.40 * 

42 Franconeri Debora 94 TV Zollikofen 9.40 8.80 8.25 8.80 35.25 * 

43 Ribi Michelle 94 TV Zollikofen 8.35 8.85 8.60 9.40 35.20 * 

44 Frütiger Loïse 99 Team Agrès Val-de-Ruz 9.00 9.10 8.30 8.80 35.20 * 

45 Kilchenmann Ramona 94 TV Kirchberg 8.75 9.00 8.55 8.90 35.20 * 

46 Nyfeler Anja 97 Gym Center Emme 8.90 8.75 8.75 8.80 35.20 * 

47 Seifritz Tania 96 TV Saanen-Gstaad 8.75 8.55 9.20 8.65 35.15 * 

48 Burkhard Sophie 95 TV Kirchberg 9.10 8.95 8.90 8.20 35.15 * 

49 Wüest Deborah 97 Getu Brügg 8.85 9.15 8.85 8.20 35.05  

50 Seifritz Lorena 94 TV Saanen-Gstaad 8.35 8.85 8.85 9.00 35.05  

51 Vogel Tamara 93 TV Thun-Strättligen 8.60 8.90 8.60 8.95 35.05  

52 Linder Mirjam 95 Getu Spiez-Einigen 8.65 8.45 8.75 9.15 35.00  

53 Friedli Mylène 96 FSG St-Imier 8.55 8.95 8.60 8.80 34.90  

54 Specht Jana 97 TV Orpund 8.85 9.00 8.80 8.20 34.85  

55 Jutzi Jessica 96 Getu Brügg 8.80 8.90 8.45 8.70 34.85  

56 Schütz Fabienne 94 TV Kirchberg 9.05 8.45 8.90 8.40 34.80  

57 Guye-Bergeret Nora 97 Team Agrès Val-de-Ruz 8.60 9.25 8.50 8.40 34.75  

58 Kunz Sibylle 97 Getu Meiringen 8.70 8.70 8.10 9.20 34.70  

59 Halter Sarah 96 BTV Bern 8.50 9.00 8.60 8.60 34.70  

60 Kammer Vanessa 96 Getu Konolfingen 8.75 8.60 8.50 8.85 34.70  
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Rg Name / Vorname Jg Verein BO SR SP RE Total A 

61 Dällenbach Nadia 95 Getu Konolfingen 8.40 9.00 8.55 8.70 34.65  

62 Zenger Sabrina 94 TV Thun-Strättligen 8.20 8.45 8.60 9.30 34.55  

63 Defrancesco Lola 97 FSG St-Imier 8.80 8.45 8.00 9.30 34.55  

64 Kilchhofer Stefanie 96 Getu Brügg 8.25 9.20 8.35 8.75 34.55  

65 Ribi Samira 97 TV Länggasse Bern 8.60 8.20 8.95 8.80 34.55  

66 Wüthrich Flavia 95 Getu Konolfingen 8.80 8.35 8.75 8.65 34.55  

67 Moser Damara 98 Getu Büren an der Aare 8.65 8.45 8.85 8.50 34.45  

68 Scherrer Jeanine 93 TV Kirchberg 8.80 8.75 8.70 8.20 34.45  

69 Vogt Anne-Cathrine 94 TV Kirchberg 8.45 8.75 8.55 8.65 34.40  

70 Kofmel Alice 96 BTV Bern 8.25 9.10 8.30 8.70 34.35  

71 Gisler Jana 96 Getu Meiringen 8.95 8.20 8.35 8.85 34.35  

72 Böhlen Mirjam 93 TV Kallnach 8.30 8.80 8.40 8.80 34.30  

73 Bachmann Céline 94 TV Heimberg 8.85 7.85 8.45 9.10 34.25  

74 Zurbrügg Virginia 95 TV Frutigen 8.85 8.30 8.35 8.75 34.25  

75 Wälti Livia 94 Getu Büren an der Aare 8.30 8.80 8.50 8.65 34.25  

76 Wey Leanna 98 Getu Brügg 8.20 9.20 8.50 8.30 34.20  

77 Bohnenblust Marion 93 Getu Wichtrach 8.75 8.70 9.10 7.55 34.10  

78 Inderwildi Sarah 94 Getu Konolfingen 8.85 8.55 8.20 8.50 34.10  

79 Bangerter Nicole 97 Gym Center Emme 8.95 8.75 8.45 7.90 34.05  

80 Brog Claudia 96 Getu Meiringen 8.95 8.30 7.95 8.85 34.05  

81 Berger Livia 94 TV/DTV Niederscherli 9.05 9.00 8.45 7.50 34.00  

82 Inderwildi Rahel 94 Getu Konolfingen 8.60 8.50 8.35 8.50 33.95  

83 Wittwer Ursina 94 Getu Konolfingen 8.35 8.50 8.55 8.50 33.90  

84 Hostettler Manon 96 FSG St-Imier 8.75 8.75 7.95 8.40 33.85  

85 Chavaillaz Natacha 93 TV Lyss 8.60 8.60 8.25 8.40 33.85  

86 D'Epagnier Fabienne 95 Getu Brügg 8.45 9.10 8.05 8.10 33.70  

87 Weibel Micha 96 TV/DTV Niederscherli 8.65 9.00 8.05 8.00 33.70  

88 Bay Leandra 99 BTV Bern 8.45 8.50 8.80 7.90 33.65  

89 Ceschia Annina 96 BTV Bern 8.40 8.25 8.40 8.60 33.65  

90 Mahon Lena 94 Gym agrès Court 8.60 8.80 8.35 7.85 33.60  

91 Müller Dominique 95 TV Wohlen BE 8.50 8.50 8.50 8.10 33.60  

92 Beyeler Vera 95 Getu Schwarzenburg 9.15 7.30 8.20 8.90 33.55  

93 Kafmann Jeannette 89 TV Thun-Strättligen 8.10 9.00 7.75 8.65 33.50  

94 Walther Sarah 96 TV Stettlen 8.25 8.40 8.15 8.45 33.25  

95 Dietrich Lara 93 TV Orpund 9.05 9.20 8.35 6.60 33.20  

96 Hirzberger Lea 90 TV Thun-Strättligen 8.35 8.50 8.40 7.85 33.10  

97 Kohli Nicole 92 TV Thun-Strättligen 8.60 8.00 7.85 8.50 32.95  

98 Frei Laura 95 Gym agrès Court 8.25 8.45 8.45 7.70 32.85  

99 von Gunten Andrina 93 TV Gunten 8.25 8.05 8.45 8.05 32.80  

100 Blaser Marion 96 Getu Biglen 7.90 8.65 8.70 7.40 32.65  

101 Bohnenblust Nadja 97 Getu Wichtrach 8.20 7.95 8.20 8.20 32.55  

102 Hauri Andrina 96 TV Stettlen 8.55 8.05 8.30 7.60 32.50  

103 Kohli Claudia 94 TV Thun-Strättligen 8.75 7.95 7.50 8.25 32.45  

104 Baumann Stefanie 91 TV Kallnach 8.30 8.20 8.10 7.80 32.40  

105 Engel Tanja 96 Getu Wichtrach 7.90 8.00 8.55 7.90 32.35  

106 Schwenter Olivia 95 TV Saanen-Gstaad 8.45 8.10 8.55 7.20 32.30  

107 Hess Michelle 96 Getu Wichtrach 8.85 7.70 9.00 6.65 32.20  

108 Aebi Annalena 94 Getu Schwarzenburg 8.75 8.05 7.75 7.65 32.20  

109 Trachsel Lisa 96 TV Frutigen 8.35 7.25 8.50 7.80 31.90  

110 Roulin Lisa 94 FSG St-Imier 8.50 7.70 7.90 7.75 31.85  

111 Marti Stefanie 91 TV Kallnach 8.00 7.75 8.05 8.05 31.85  

112 Schmutz Malenka 97 Getu Wichtrach 8.50 8.00 8.25 7.00 31.75  

113 Gfeller Ramona 93 TV Gunten 8.70 8.10 7.40 7.50 31.70  

114 Von Grünigen Julie 94 TV Saanen-Gstaad 7.95 7.45 7.85 8.00 31.25  

115 Dietrich Stefanie 96 Getu Wichtrach 7.50 7.70 8.05 7.50 30.75  

116 Menzi Nicole 95 Getu Schwarzenburg 8.60 7.85 8.40 5.85 30.70  

117 Hefti Vanessa 96 TV Zweisimmen 0.00 0.00 8.45 0.00 8.45  

118 Widmer Céline 90 TV Gunten 0.00 8.00 0.00 0.00 8.00  
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Team Kategorie 5, Turnerinnen 
 

Rg Name / Vorname Jg Verein / Team BO SR SP RE Total E Total T A 

1 Delacour Gwennaëlle 96 Team Agrès Val-de-Ruz 9.35 9.50 8.60 9.90 37.35 110.65 * 

Choffat Chloé 96 9.40 9.10 9.00 9.20 36.70 

Christinat Alison 96 9.15 9.10 8.55 9.30 36.10 

Chanson Léna 97 9.15 9.25 9.00 9.20 36.60 

Streichnote 36.10 

2 Hurni Michèle 97 Getu Brügg 1 9.30 9.45 9.00 9.25 37.00 109.95 * 

Lobsiger Livia 95 9.20 9.15 8.65 9.30 36.30 

Racine Fabienne 93 8.95 9.25 8.90 9.45 36.55 

Kilchhofer Jessica 96 8.90 9.30 9.00 9.20 36.40 

Streichnote 36.30 

3 Schürch Bess 97 BTV Bern 1 9.15 8.80 8.85 9.50 36.30 109.75 * 

Aeberhard Selina 97 9.30 9.30 8.85 9.25 36.70 

Mangione Romina 98 8.90 9.15 8.75 9.50 36.30 

Wallau Alina 98 9.55 8.90 9.00 9.30 36.75 

Streichnote 36.30 

4 Wälti Livia 94 Getu Büren an der Aare 8.30 8.80 8.50 8.65 34.25 109.40  

Lehmann Nina 96 8.85 9.00 8.85 9.50 36.20 

Horisberger Alana 97 9.20 9.50 9.30 8.10 36.10 

Christen Lara 97 8.95 9.40 9.30 9.45 37.10 

Streichnote 34.25 

5 Bangerter Nicole 97 Gym Center Emme 8.95 8.75 8.45 7.90 34.05 109.10  

Heiniger Julia 98 9.25 9.10 9.15 9.10 36.60 

Nyfeler Anja 97 8.90 8.75 8.75 8.80 35.20 

Joho Ladina 97 9.30 9.15 9.25 9.60 37.30 

Streichnote 34.05 

6 Stöckler Vivien 97 BTV Bern 2 8.90 8.70 8.65 9.45 35.70 108.85  

Fankhauser Damaris 96 8.90 8.75 8.70 9.20 35.55 

Nowak Noemi 96 8.60 9.35 8.75 9.40 36.10 

Schwerdtel Astrid 97 9.25 9.05 9.15 9.60 37.05 

Streichnote 35.55 

7 Meichtry Laura 95 TV Lyss 9.00 9.00 8.75 8.85 35.60 108.40  

Zingg Anja 96 9.15 8.65 8.55 9.30 35.65 

Roht Livia 95 9.10 9.20 8.65 9.35 36.30 

Bönzli Angela 93 9.25 9.45 8.75 9.00 36.45 

Streichnote 35.60 

8 Rentsch Vera 97 Getu Brügg 2 9.10 9.55 9.05 9.15 36.85 107.75  

Gosteli Melissa 96 9.10 9.15 8.55 9.05 35.85 

Wey Leanna 98 8.20 9.20 8.50 8.30 34.20 

Wüest Deborah 97 8.85 9.15 8.85 8.20 35.05 

Streichnote 34.20 

9 Bernhard Patrizia 96 TV Kirchberg 9.05 9.15 9.25 8.55 36.00 105.60  

Burkhard Sophie 95 9.10 8.95 8.90 8.20 35.15 

Scherrer Jeanine 93 8.80 8.75 8.70 8.20 34.45 

Vogt Anne-Cathrine 94 8.45 8.75 8.55 8.65 34.40 

Streichnote 34.40 

10 Brog Claudia 96 Getu Meiringen 8.95 8.30 7.95 8.85 34.05 105.05  

Frutiger Nina 97 9.05 8.80 9.10 9.05 36.00 

Gisler Jana 96 8.95 8.20 8.35 8.85 34.35 

Kunz Sibylle 97 8.70 8.70 8.10 9.20 34.70 

Streichnote 34.05 

11 Bay Leandra 99 BTV Bern 3 8.45 8.50 8.80 7.90 33.65 104.65  

Ceschia Annina 96 8.40 8.25 8.40 8.60 33.65 

Egger Katia 97 8.95 9.10 9.00 9.25 36.30 

Halter Sarah 96 8.50 9.00 8.60 8.60 34.70 

Streichnote 33.65 
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Rg Name / Vorname Jg Verein / Team BO SR SP RE Total E Total T A 

12 Zenger Sabrina 94 TV Thun-Strättligen 1 8.20 8.45 8.60 9.30 34.55 103.55  

Gehri Nina 96 8.90 9.00 8.80 8.80 35.50 

Kafmann Jeannette 89 8.10 9.00 7.75 8.65 33.50 

Kohli Nicole 92 8.60 8.00 7.85 8.50 32.95 

Streichnote 32.95 

13 Schwenter Olivia 95 TV Saanen-Gstaad 8.45 8.10 8.55 7.20 32.30 102.50  

Von Grünigen Julie 94 7.95 7.45 7.85 8.00 31.25 

Seifritz Lorena 94 8.35 8.85 8.85 9.00 35.05 

Seifritz Tania 96 8.75 8.55 9.20 8.65 35.15 

Streichnote 31.25 

14 Gerber Lisa Valérie 95 TV Frutigen 9.00 9.25 9.00 8.90 36.15 102.30  

Trachsel Lisa 96 8.35 7.25 8.50 7.80 31.90 

Zurbrügg Virginia 95 8.85 8.30 8.35 8.75 34.25 

15 Vogel Tamara 93 TV Thun-Strättligen 2 8.60 8.90 8.60 8.95 35.05 100.60  

Kohli Claudia 94 8.75 7.95 7.50 8.25 32.45 

Hirzberger Lea 90 8.35 8.50 8.40 7.85 33.10 

16 Engel Tanja 96 Getu Wichtrach 7.90 8.00 8.55 7.90 32.35 98.65  

Hess Michelle 96 8.85 7.70 9.00 6.65 32.20 

Schmutz Malenka 97 8.50 8.00 8.25 7.00 31.75 

Bohnenblust Marion 93 8.75 8.70 9.10 7.55 34.10 

Streichnote 31.75 

17 Menzi Nicole 95 Getu Schwarzenburg 8.60 7.85 8.40 5.85 30.70 96.45  

Beyeler Vera 95 9.15 7.30 8.20 8.90 33.55 

Aebi Annalena 94 8.75 8.05 7.75 7.65 32.20 

18 Widmer Céline 90 TV Gunten 0.00 8.00 0.00 0.00 8.00 72.50  

von Gunten Andrina 93 8.25 8.05 8.45 8.05 32.80 

Gfeller Ramona 93 8.70 8.10 7.40 7.50 31.70 
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Kategorie 6, Turnerinnen 
 

Rg Name / Vorname Jg Verein BO SR SP RE Total A 

1 Rentsch Carla 95 Getu Brügg 9.40 9.25 9.00 9.50 37.15 G 

2 Jeckelmann Marie-Noëlle 96 Team Agrès Val-de-Ruz 9.10 9.25 9.15 9.30 36.80 S 

3 Witschi Lisa 95 BTV Bern 9.35 9.20 9.15 9.05 36.75 B 

4 Kauer Ramona 95 Getu Spiez-Einigen 9.20 9.55 8.65 9.10 36.50 * 

5 Gisler Corinne 93 TV Orpund 9.35 8.95 8.75 9.45 36.50 * 

6 Brandenberger Livia 94 TV Lyss 9.35 8.80 8.85 9.25 36.25 * 

7 Kummer Noelia 95 Getu Büren an der Aare 9.20 9.50 9.10 8.40 36.20 * 

8 Dubois Shandi 93 Team Agrès Val-de-Ruz 8.95 8.80 9.30 9.05 36.10 * 

9 Busco Federica 94 Getu Spiez-Einigen 9.25 9.20 8.95 8.70 36.10 * 

10 Schwerdtel Fiona 94 BTV Bern 8.75 9.00 8.65 9.35 35.75 * 

11 Raaflaub Cristina 90 TV Kirchlindach 9.20 8.80 9.15 8.55 35.70 * 

12 Schlup Sarah 90 Getu Büren an der Aare 9.00 9.20 8.90 8.50 35.60 * 

13 Rey Fabienne 92 TV Orpund 8.80 9.15 8.40 9.10 35.45 * 

14 Müller Severine 94 Getu Büren an der Aare 8.90 8.85 9.05 8.60 35.40 * 

15 Hefti Sibylle 94 TV Zweisimmen 9.05 9.00 8.65 8.70 35.40 * 

16 Jeannerat Fanny 93 Team Agrès Val-de-Ruz 9.05 8.95 8.55 8.85 35.40 * 

17 Ryf Corina 93 TV Kirchberg 9.05 8.25 8.95 9.05 35.30  

18 Kämpf Rahel 95 BTV Bern 8.55 8.75 8.85 9.05 35.20  

19 Hofer Sara 89 TV Wiedlisbach 9.00 8.55 8.95 8.70 35.20  

20 Rolli Liv 92 Getu Wichtrach 9.05 8.80 8.60 8.70 35.15  

21 Soprek Jennifer 92 TV Kirchberg 9.05 8.85 8.50 8.70 35.10  

22 Messner Jasmin 94 TV Lyss 8.85 8.00 9.20 9.00 35.05  

23 Hulliger Lara 92 Gym Center Emme 8.90 8.35 8.60 9.15 35.00  

24 Burkhalter Samira 94 TV Zweisimmen 9.25 8.60 8.70 8.40 34.95  

25 Frauchiger Alexandra 95 Gym Center Emme 8.75 8.30 8.55 9.20 34.80  

26 Jaggi Patricia 92 Getu Büren an der Aare 8.95 8.70 8.40 8.65 34.70  

27 Hirt Laura 95 Gym Center Emme 8.85 8.80 8.70 8.35 34.70  

28 Wanner Joëlle 95 Gym Center Emme 8.35 8.40 8.95 8.85 34.55  

29 Zumwald Carole 93 FSG St-Imier 8.80 8.45 8.40 8.80 34.45  

30 Fluckiger Coralie 95 Team Agrès Val-de-Ruz 8.60 8.30 8.75 8.75 34.40  

31 Reinmann Ramona 92 TV Wiedlisbach 9.25 8.75 8.40 7.95 34.35  

32 Scherrer Isabel 90 TV Kirchberg 9.00 7.25 8.55 8.65 33.45  

33 Ruef Jennifer 93 TV Ittigen 8.70 7.40 8.50 8.80 33.40  

34 Montalbetti Alessia 95 SFG Bellinzona 0.00 9.45 9.10 8.15 26.70  

 

Team Kategorie 6, Turnerinnen 
 

Rg Name / Vorname Jg Verein / Team BO SR SP RE Total E Total T A 

1 Dubois Shandi 93 Team Agrès Val-de-Ruz 8.95 8.80 9.30 9.05 36.10 108.30 * 

Jeannerat Fanny 93 9.05 8.95 8.55 8.85 35.40 

Jeckelmann Marie-Noëlle 96 9.10 9.25 9.15 9.30 36.80 

2 Kämpf Rahel 95 BTV Bern 8.55 8.75 8.85 9.05 35.20 107.70 * 

Schwerdtel Fiona 94 8.75 9.00 8.65 9.35 35.75 

Witschi Lisa 95 9.35 9.20 9.15 9.05 36.75 

3 Schlup Sarah 90 Getu Büren an der Aare 9.00 9.20 8.90 8.50 35.60 107.20 * 

Müller Severine 94 8.90 8.85 9.05 8.60 35.40 

Kummer Noelia 95 9.20 9.50 9.10 8.40 36.20 

Jaggi Patricia 92 8.95 8.70 8.40 8.65 34.70 

Streichnote 34.70 

4 Frauchiger Alexandra 95 Gym Center Emme 8.75 8.30 8.55 9.20 34.80 104.50  

Hirt Laura 95 8.85 8.80 8.70 8.35 34.70 

Hulliger Lara 92 8.90 8.35 8.60 9.15 35.00 

Wanner Joëlle 95 8.35 8.40 8.95 8.85 34.55 

Streichnote 34.55 

5 Ryf Corina 93 TV Kirchberg 9.05 8.25 8.95 9.05 35.30 103.85  

Scherrer Isabel 90 9.00 7.25 8.55 8.65 33.45 

Soprek Jennifer 92 9.05 8.85 8.50 8.70 35.10 
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Kategorie 7, Turnerinnen 
 

Rg Name / Vorname Jg Verein BO SR SP RE Total A 

1 Evard Océane 91 Team Agrès Val-de-Ruz 9.60 9.80 9.50 9.50 38.40 G 

2 Sarbach Karin 83 Getu Spiez-Einigen 9.60 9.70 9.30 9.50 38.10 S 

3 Glarner Priska 84 TV Orpund 9.40 9.75 9.10 9.55 37.80 B 

4 Tornare Mélanie 94 Team Agrès Val-de-Ruz 9.40 9.45 9.15 9.25 37.25 * 

5 Sester Maude 92 Team Agrès Val-de-Ruz 9.10 9.45 8.95 9.40 36.90 * 

6 Grossenbacher Jasmin 91 TV Orpund 9.15 9.15 8.95 9.50 36.75 * 

7 Deppeler Anna 95 BTV Bern 9.25 9.10 9.10 9.25 36.70 * 

8 Kienholz Andrea 83 BTV Bern 9.20 9.40 8.70 8.95 36.25  

9 Fortunato Giulia 92 SFG Bellinzona 9.35 9.25 8.70 8.75 36.05  

10 Zürcher Christa 92 TV Belp 9.15 9.15 8.75 8.80 35.85  

11 Christen Nina 94 Getu Büren an der Aare 8.10 9.45 8.65 9.20 35.40  

12 Rodriguez Iria 91 TV Lyss 9.10 9.10 9.30 7.60 35.10  

13 Vorpe Estelle 75 BTV Bern 9.45 7.10 9.15 9.20 34.90  

14 Jurietti Sara 92 SFG Bellinzona 9.15 8.20 8.75 8.60 34.70  

15 Erard Audrey 90 FSG St-Imier 8.30 7.65 0.00 8.45 24.40  

 
 

Team Kategorie 7, Turnerinnen 
 

Rg Name / Vorname Jg Verein / Team BO SR SP RE Total E Total T A 

1 Sester Maude 92 Team Agrès Val-de-Ruz 9.10 9.45 8.95 9.40 36.90 112.55 * 

Tornare Mélanie 94 9.40 9.45 9.15 9.25 37.25 

Evard Océane 91 9.60 9.80 9.50 9.50 38.40 

2 Deppeler Anna 95 BTV Bern 9.25 9.10 9.10 9.25 36.70 107.85 * 

Kienholz Andrea 83 9.20 9.40 8.70 8.95 36.25 

Vorpe Estelle 75 9.45 7.10 9.15 9.20 34.90 
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Kategorie KD, Turnerinnen 
 

Rg Name / Vorname Jg Verein BO SR SP RE Total A 

1 Marti Martina 88 TV Lyss 9.50 9.65 9.20 9.40 37.75 G 

2 Kehrli Katrin 84 Getu Meiringen 9.30 9.35 9.25 9.40 37.30 S 

3 Bastardoz Emilie 90 FSG St-Imier 9.10 9.55 9.35 9.20 37.20 B 

4 Niggeler Sabine 89 TV Orpund 9.25 9.40 9.00 9.40 37.05 * 

5 Jacot Véronique 81 Team Agrès Val-de-Ruz 9.30 9.30 9.10 9.15 36.85 * 

6 Urheim Maria 88 TV Lyss 9.20 9.35 8.75 9.20 36.50 * 

7 Strahm Mirjam 87 Getu Melchnau 9.35 9.35 9.05 8.60 36.35 * 

8 Wolf Andrea 85 Getu Spiez-Einigen 9.20 9.25 8.45 9.30 36.20  

9 Perreten Lilian 86 Getu Meiringen 9.25 9.00 8.90 9.00 36.15  

10 Dietrich Corina 89 Getu Spiez-Einigen 9.20 8.90 8.90 9.15 36.15  

11 Keller Melanie 89 TV Kallnach 8.95 9.15 8.60 8.80 35.50  

12 Schärer Antonia 79 TV Stettlen 9.15 9.25 8.80 8.15 35.35  

13 Trösch Sandra 89 TV Lyss 8.70 9.25 8.80 8.50 35.25  

14 Marti Sonja 89 TV Lyss 8.30 8.75 8.75 8.40 34.20  

15 Rösti Stefanie 88 TV Zweisimmen 8.90 0.00 0.00 8.35 17.25  
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Kategorie 5, Turner 
 

Rg Name / Vorname Jg Verein BO SR SP RE BA Total A 

1 Haddenbruch David 93 Getu Spiez-Einigen 9.30 9.25 9.10 9.40 9.55 46.60 G 

2 Antelmi Loris 94 TV Lyss 9.40 9.35 9.20 8.90 9.40 46.25 S 

3 Mumenthaler Patrick 96 TV Thun-Strättligen 9.25 9.55 9.20 8.65 9.45 46.10 B 

4 Von Känel Rafael 91 TV Lyss 9.05 9.45 9.00 8.75 9.55 45.80 * 

5 Kummer Lukas 93 Getu Büren an der Aare 9.10 9.30 8.65 9.00 9.55 45.60 * 

6 Von Siebenthal Luca 92 TV Saanen-Gstaad 9.10 9.30 8.60 9.10 9.25 45.35 * 

7 Wey Manuel 95 Getu Brügg 8.75 9.20 9.00 8.90 9.10 44.95 * 

8 Scettrini Athos 94 SFG Bellinzona 8.95 9.05 8.60 8.95 9.35 44.90 * 

9 Guinand Sandro 85 TV Brienz 9.00 8.65 9.40 8.40 9.30 44.75 * 

10 Wey Silvan 93 Getu Brügg 9.05 9.10 8.65 8.80 9.00 44.60 * 

11 Marty David 93 TV Innertkirchen 9.00 8.95 8.40 9.00 9.20 44.55 * 

12 Eicher Max 96 TV Lyss 8.95 9.15 8.60 8.65 9.15 44.50 * 

13 Zachariou Johannes 95 BTV Bern 8.85 8.70 8.60 8.90 9.40 44.45 * 

14 Brönnimann Dammiann 93 TV Belp 9.00 8.95 8.80 8.70 8.90 44.35 * 

15 Abplanalp Adrian 89 TV Innertkirchen 8.90 9.10 8.45 8.55 9.05 44.05  

16 Bütikofer Mattia 93 TV Stettlen 9.10 8.80 9.05 8.45 8.60 44.00  

17 Schönthal Manoach 88 TV Leissigen 8.25 8.85 8.65 9.00 9.20 43.95  

18 Hofmann Lukas 95 TV Kirchberg 8.75 8.70 8.90 8.55 9.05 43.95  

19 Fricker Nicola 97 Getu Brügg 9.10 8.85 8.90 8.30 8.45 43.60  

20 Weiss Alexander 93 TV Stettlen 8.80 8.55 8.75 8.35 9.10 43.55  

21 Kienast Michael 94 TV Lyss 8.45 8.45 9.00 8.60 8.70 43.20  

22 Fankhauser Christoph 96 BTV Bern 8.60 8.20 8.55 8.75 8.50 42.60  

23 Gasser Sandro 94 TV Lyss 8.90 8.25 8.85 7.70 8.85 42.55  

24 Burkhalter Joscha 96 TV Zweisimmen 8.20 8.20 8.50 8.35 9.15 42.40  

25 Theurillat Tim 94 TV Aarberg 8.20 8.60 8.50 7.95 9.00 42.25  

26 Hauenstein Fabian 93 TV Gunten 8.50 8.30 8.35 7.65 8.65 41.45  

27 von Känel Michael 94 TV Zweisimmen 8.00 7.95 8.70 8.05 8.50 41.20  

28 von Känel Jan 96 TV Zweisimmen 8.20 8.05 8.60 7.70 8.55 41.10  

29 Mäder Lukas 94 TV Stettlen 7.50 8.60 8.40 7.55 8.75 40.80  

30 Flück Fabrice 98 TV Wiedlisbach 7.30 8.20 8.75 7.50 9.00 40.75  

31 Bigler Pascal 93 TV Leissigen 8.60 7.55 8.80 7.35 8.05 40.35  

32 Reusser Marc 96 BTV Bern 8.50 7.75 8.45 7.65 7.90 40.25  

33 Roder Lukas 93 TV/DTV Niederscherli 8.25 7.95 7.55 7.90 8.00 39.65  
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Team Kategorie 5, Turner 
 

Rg Name / Vorname Jg Verein / Team BO SR SP RE BA Total E Total T A 

1 Kienast Michael 94 TV Lyss 8.45 8.45 9.00 8.60 8.70 43.20 136.55 * 

Eicher Max 96 8.95 9.15 8.60 8.65 9.15 44.50 

Antelmi Loris 94 9.40 9.35 9.20 8.90 9.40 46.25 

Von Känel Rafael 91 9.05 9.45 9.00 8.75 9.55 45.80 

Streichnote 43.20 

2 Wey Manuel 95 Getu Brügg 8.75 9.20 9.00 8.90 9.10 44.95 133.15 * 

Wey Silvan 93 9.05 9.10 8.65 8.80 9.00 44.60 

Fricker Nicola 97 9.10 8.85 8.90 8.30 8.45 43.60 

3 Bütikofer Mattia 93 TV Stettlen 9.10 8.80 9.05 8.45 8.60 44.00 128.35 * 

Mäder Lukas 94 7.50 8.60 8.40 7.55 8.75 40.80 

Weiss Alexander 93 8.80 8.55 8.75 8.35 9.10 43.55 

4 Reusser Marc 96 BTV Bern 8.50 7.75 8.45 7.65 7.90 40.25 127.30  

Fankhauser Christoph 96 8.60 8.20 8.55 8.75 8.50 42.60 

Zachariou Johannes 95 8.85 8.70 8.60 8.90 9.40 44.45 

 
 
 

Kategorie 6, Turner 
 

Rg Name / Vorname Jg Verein BO SR SP RE BA Total A 

1 Navarra Marco 89 TV Orpund 9.75 9.90 9.40 9.35 9.75 48.15 G 

2 Lao Mika 92 TV Stettlen 9.35 9.55 9.20 9.15 9.35 46.60 S 

3 Gisler Stefan 90 TV Orpund 9.55 9.60 8.95 9.00 9.25 46.35 B 

4 Ast Yanick 90 TV Leissigen 8.95 9.35 9.30 9.15 9.55 46.30 * 

5 Wenger Tobias 90 TV Saanen-Gstaad 9.10 9.05 8.90 9.10 9.30 45.45 * 

6 Trussardi Olivier 92 SFG Bellinzona 9.25 9.10 9.25 8.85 9.00 45.45 * 

7 Lutz Pascal 87 TV Kirchberg 8.90 8.95 9.15 8.70 9.30 45.00 * 

8 Gutmann Michel 91 TV Orpund 8.75 9.15 9.00 9.00 8.75 44.65 * 

9 Kammer Philipp 91 TV Thun-Strättligen 9.00 9.00 8.85 9.15 8.60 44.60  

10 Hauert Urs 83 TV Kirchlindach 8.75 9.00 9.00 8.55 9.20 44.50  

11 Baumgartner Beat 89 TV Wohlen BE 9.25 8.15 8.70 8.75 9.30 44.15  

12 Kindler Yannik 95 TV Kirchberg 9.20 8.15 8.65 8.90 9.20 44.10  

13 Caprara Tommaso 92 SFG Bellinzona 8.90 8.30 8.95 8.90 9.00 44.05  

14 Fahrni Lukas 88 Getu Spiez-Einigen 9.05 8.75 8.65 8.70 8.75 43.90  

15 Jutzi Daniel 91 TV Thun-Strättligen 8.10 8.75 8.55 9.10 9.15 43.65  

16 Stoffel Martino 91 SFG Bellinzona 9.10 8.75 8.55 8.05 8.50 42.95  

17 Vigliante Andrea 94 SFG Bellinzona 8.85 8.90 8.50 8.20 8.40 42.85  

18 Steiner Samuel 84 Getu Wichtrach 8.45 7.90 8.15 8.15 8.55 41.20  

 
 

Team Kategorie 6, Turner 
 

Rg Name / Vorname Jg Verein / Team BO SR SP RE BA Total E Total T A 

1 Gisler Stefan 90 TV Orpund 9.55 9.60 8.95 9.00 9.25 46.35 139.15 * 

Gutmann Michel 91 8.75 9.15 9.00 9.00 8.75 44.65 

Navarra Marco 89 9.75 9.90 9.40 9.35 9.75 48.15 
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Kategorie 7, Turner 
 

Rg Name / Vorname Jg Verein BO SR SP RE BA Total A 

1 Gasser Andreas 81 TV Belp 9.70 9.50 9.45 9.75 9.75 48.15 G 

2 Ponzio Samuele 89 SFG Bellinzona 9.15 9.50 9.15 9.45 9.55 46.80 S 

3 Bur Olivier 75 TV Orpund 9.35 9.30 9.35 9.60 9.00 46.60 B 

4 Burren Marcel 81 TV Belp 8.85 9.25 9.20 9.10 9.45 45.85 * 

5 Domeniconi Juan 92 SFG Bellinzona 9.80 7.85 8.95 9.25 9.60 45.45 * 

6 Bigler Christoph 89 TV Belp 8.80 9.00 9.00 8.75 8.80 44.35  

7 Aellen Benjamin 87 TV Belp 8.80 8.60 8.95 8.75 9.10 44.20  

8 Peter Thomas 86 TV Thun-Strättligen 8.65 8.65 8.80 8.00 9.25 43.35  

9 Schwander Reto 84 TV Stettlen 8.70 8.30 8.95 8.60 7.90 42.45  

10 Schaffer Christoph 84 TV Stettlen 7.95 7.35 7.95 8.15 8.85 40.25  

 

 
 
Kategorie KH, Turner 
 

Rg Name / Vorname Jg Verein BO SR SP RE BA Total A 

1 Casari Christian 75 SFG Bellinzona 8.80 9.40 9.00 8.90 9.45 45.55 G 

2 Wenger Rolf 58 TV Saanen-Gstaad 9.10 8.90 9.15 8.90 9.35 45.40 S 

3 Wanner Michael 76 TV Wiedlisbach 8.40 9.25 9.15 8.80 9.40 45.00 B 

4 Stäheli Raphael 71 TV Täuffelen 8.80 8.45 9.05 9.00 9.40 44.70 * 

5 Greber Patrick 76 TV/DTV Niederscherli 8.55 8.35 8.65 8.80 9.25 43.60  

6 Beilstein Marcel 76 TV Fehraltorf 8.25 9.35 8.95 7.90 8.75 43.20  

7 Schuler Rolf 65 TV Ittigen 8.75 8.15 8.30 8.60 9.10 42.90  

8 Hirschi Daniel 80 TV Belp 8.55 8.40 8.50 7.75 9.05 42.25  

 
 
 


